GAD, Head Office, Markfed Road, Kapurthala <u>Tel:</u>01822-230230 Email ID: <u>gadpgb@pgb.co.in</u>

Sponsored by : Y punjab national bank

Notice of invitation of Tender for Interior Furnishing and Electrical works of BO: Jandu Singha, Distt. Jalandhar

पंजाब ग्रामीण बैंक

Sealed tenders on item rate basis are invited from PNB empanelled vendors (in Punjab State only) for Interior, Furnishing and Electricalworks of BO: Jandu Singha, Distt. Jalandhar

SUBMISSION OF TENDERS

The tenders are to be submitted in two separate envelopes each sealed and clearly super scribed as to envelope number and contents as indicated below.

ENVELOPE NO.1

ਪੰਜਾਬ ਗ੍ਰਾਮੀਣ ਬੈਂਕ

Envelope No.1 shall contain Annexure 1 to 9 and be superscribed "Envelope No.1, for the work of Interior Furnishing and Electrical works of BO: Jandu Singha, Distt. Jalandhar

ENVELOPE NO.2

Envelope No.2 shall contain Price Bid/Financial bid i.e. Annexure 10-A & 10-B Annexure 10 A= Interior Furnishing Annexure 10 B= Electrical works with data cabling

This envelope shall be superscribed "Envelope No.2, Price Bid for the work of Interior Furnishing and Electrical works of BO: Jandu Singha, Distt. Jalandhar

Scaled tenders as above will be received in the office of the General Manager, Punjab Gramin Bank, Head Office, Markfed Road, Kapurthala, Punjab.

Last date for Submission of Tender	: 20.08.2024 (03:00 P.M.)
Date for opening of Tender (EnvelopeNo.1 & 2)	:20.08.2024 (03:30 P.M.)
Place of opening of tender	: Ilead Office, Punjab Gramin Bank,
	Markfed Road, Kapurthala-144601

Tenders received late on account of any reason whatsoever and telegraphic tenders will not be entertained.

The tender shall be valid for a period of not less than 60 days after the date of opening of Financial Bid /Price Bid.

For any further information on the tender, The Chief Manager, Head Office, Kapurthala may be contacted on 01822-230230. The site may also be inspected on any working day before submission of tender (Between 10AM to 5 PM) only with prior permission of Bank.

The bank will not be bound to accept the lowest tender and reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reasons whatsoever.

The Bidder shall indicate no commercial or technical condition or qualification of any sort in the tender otherwise the tender shall be liable to be rejected summarily.

ANAGER